1
September 2016
CONNECTION
 Important information for Fallon Health Weinberg physicians and providers
  Doing business with us
Disease Management Program empowers your patients
The Fallon Health Weinberg Disease Management Program is a proactive, patient-centered
program for individuals diagnosed with chronic diseases—including asthma, diabetes, chronic

with mucus drainage. This procedure can be done as a stand-alone procedure or in conjunction
with a functional endoscopic sinus surgery (FESS) procedure.
Code type Code Description
CPT 31295 Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical; with dilation of maxillary sinus
ostium (e.g., balloon dilation), transnasal or via canine fossa
31296 Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical; with dilation of frontal sinus
ostium (e.g., balloon dilation)
31297 Nasal/sinus endoscopy, surgical; with dilation of sphenoid sinus
ostium (e.g., balloon dilation) n
13
Hip arthroscopy for femoroacetabular impingement
Effective November 1, 2016, Fallon Health Weinberg will utilize Interqual Criteria for Hip
Arthroscopy for Femoroacetabular Impingement. The criteria can be accessed via McKesson or
upon request by contacting Fallon Health Weinberg. n
ICD-10-CM and ICD-10-PCS annual code update
The annual update of the ICD-10-CM diagnosis and ICD-10-PCS procedure codes is effective
October 1, 2016. An ICD-10-CM diagnosis code is required on all paper and electronic claims
billed to Fallon Health Weinberg.
For a list of new and invalid ICD-10-CM and ICD-10-PCS codes, effective for dates of service on
or after October 1, 2016, see Connection online. n
Obesity in ICD-10
Obesity is a major problem in the United States and can be a very sensitive subject to address
in the physician’s office. Morbid obesity is defined as a Body Mass Index (BMI) of greater than
40 kg/m2. Obesity increases the risks of certain diseases such as diabetes, heart disease, stroke,
arthritis, sleep apnea and some cancers.
BMI documentation can be from clinicians who are not the patient’s provider; however an
associated diagnosis such as morbid obesity verbiage must be documented in the patient’s
record by a physician to assign the morbid obesity code. Here are some obesity code examples:
•  E66. – Obesity unspecified, NOS
•  E66.01 – Morbid (severe) obesity due to excess calories
•  E66.3 – Overweight
•  Z68.41 – BMI 40.0-44.9 adult
•  Z68.42 – BMI 45.0-49.9 adult
•  Z68.43 – BMI 50.0-59.9 adult
•  Z68.44 – BMI 60.0-69.9 adult
•  Z68.45 – BMI 70 or greater, adult
•  Z71.3 – Dietary or weight-loss counseling
• �Procedure code 0G0477: face-to-face behavioral counseling for obesity
(RVU 0.45). The medical record note must include documentation about obesity
counseling.
Key words for your documentation should include: “obese”, “underweight” or “BMI out of
range”. Consider using billing diagnoses and problem list entries, incorporating the patient’s BMI
range. Examples:
14
•  BMI of 25.0 to 29.9 (E66.3)
•  Overweight, pediatric, BMI 85-94.9 percentile (E66.3)
•  BMI (Body Mass Index), pediatric, less than 5th percentile for age (Z68.51)